Account Payable	 2.42 	 199.20 	 3.02 	  229.33 	  1.29 	 96.49
	 Advance from Customer	  2.20   	  180.70   	  0.02 	  1.66 	  -   	  -
	 Contract Liabilities	 215.00  	  17114.59   	 -  	 - 	  -   	  -

- EURO		  	 -   	 -   	  -   	  -   	  0.86 	 75.93
	 Account Payable					   0.86	  75.93

(c)	 Other price risk

	 Other price risk is the risk that the fair value or future
cash flows of the Company’s financial instruments
will fluctuate because of changes in market prices
(other than those arising from interest rate risk or
currency risk), whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual financial instrument
or its issuer or by factors affecting all similar financial
instruments traded in the market.

	 The Company based on working capital requirement
keeps its liquid funds in current accounts. Excess
funds are invested in current instruments.

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of
the Company’s un-quoted investments on the profit
[increase/(decrease)] for the period. The analysis is
based on the assumption that net asset values has
increased or decrease by 10%, with all other variables
held constant.

USD sensitivity

₹/USD - Increase by	 5.00%	  (711.57)	  623.35 	  35.70

₹/USD - Decrease by	 -5.00%	 711.57 	  (623.35)	  (35.70)

EURO sensitivity

₹/EURO - Increase by	 5.00%	 3.71 	 16.85	  6.88

₹/EURO - Decrease by	 -5.00%	  (3.71)	  (16.85)	  (6.88)

AUD sensitivity

₹/AUD - Increase by	 5.00%	 0.17 	 0.17 	  -

₹/AUD - Decrease by	 -5.00%	 (0.17)	  (0.17)	  -

TL sensitivity

₹/TL - Increase by	 5.00%	  0.01 	  -   	  -

₹/TL - Decrease by	 -5.00%	  (0.01)	  -   	  -

AED sensitivity

₹/AED - Increase by	 5.00%	 -   	  (0.01)	  -

₹/AED - Decrease by	 -5.00%	 -   	  0.01 	  -

GBP sensitivity

₹/GBP - Increase by	 5.00%	 0.01 	 0.00 	  0.00

₹/GBP - Decrease by	 -5.00%	 (0.01)	  (0.00)	  (0.00)

Change  31 March
2023

 31 March
2022

 1 April
2021

Particulars

Annual Report YEAR 2022-2023 Annual Report YEAR 2022-2023 167166

(ii)	 Credit risk:

	 Credit risk is the risk that counterparty will not
meet its obligations under a financial instrument or
customer contract, leading to a financial loss. The
Company is exposed to credit risk from its operating
activities (primarily trade receivables and deposits)
and from its investing activities, including deposits
with banks and other financial instruments.

	 In addition, receivable balances are monitored on
an ongoing basis with the result that the Company’s
exposure to bad debts is not significant.

(a)	 Exposure to credit risk:

	 At the end of the reporting period, the Company’s